STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE BANKING DIVISION

IN THE MATTER OF THE Liquidation of the State Bank of Good Thunder, Good Thunder, Blue Earth County, Minnepota.

STATE OF MINNESÓTA) (SS COUNTY OF RAMSEY)

2. 2. (3

Notice is hereby given that D. C. Jones, who was by the Commissioner of Banks on October 20, 1935, duly appointed Special Deputy Examiner to assist in the liquidation and distribution of the assets of the above bank, has this day resigned as such Special Deputy Examiner and his resignation has been accepted by me.

Dated this 25th day of January, A.D. 1934.

Commissioner of Banks of the State of Minnesota

By Robt, D. Beery of Liquidation

6879

6879 !

STATE OF MINNESOTA FEB 2 0 1934 Secretary of State BUILTE *** ** ** ** ¢**• $\{ \boldsymbol{\omega} \}$ STATE OF MI. St. 2.7. DEPARTMENT OF SCIENCE BARNING DIVE OF I hereby certify that the with instrument has been compared by with the original ignoment rol is true and correct con of the crici-document which was filed in this off on the..... 15 4 of February A. D. 193 🗹 at. 10 o'cles IS. A. BENSON, COMMISSIONER OF BANK By Robit Sheery Robt. D. Beery Eximiner in Charge of

in the work of the

August Co.

13

17